502251674 03/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Riadh BEN ABDALLAH	01/30/2013
Antoine FRABOULET	02/01/2013
Jerome MARTIN	12/10/2012
Tanguy RISSET	12/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES	
Street Address:	25 rue Leblanc Batiment "Le Ponant D"	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75015	

Name:	Institut National de Recherche en Informatique et en Automatique	
Street Address:	Domaine de Voluceau-Rocquencourt - BP 105	
City:	Le Chesnay	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	78153	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13806852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034132220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: asomaiel@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

PATENT

REEL: 029914 FRAME: 0718

OF \$40.00 1380685Z

502251674

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	409313US41XPCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adel Samuel
Total Attachments: 5 source=409313USAssignment#page1.tif source=409313USAssignment#page2.tif source=409313USAssignment#page3.tif source=409313USAssignment#page4.tif source=409313USAssignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029914 FRAME: 0719

Assignment of Application

				e
	FRABOULET Antoine, 14	rue Basse Con	ibalot, 69000 Lyon, France	
	MARTIN Jérôme, 1 passag	e des Lisses, 3	8240 Meylan, France	
	RISSET Tanguy, 50 rue du	Docteur Rolle	t, 69100 Villeurbanne, Fran	nce
		- ·		
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · ·		
				····

				, respectively
have invented cer	rtain new and useful improvem	ents in: Data p	processing device, chain an	d method, and corresponding
computer prograr		·		
	PCT/FR2011/051456	, filed	23 June 2011), and
	PCT/FR2011/051456), and
(Application No.	PCT/FR2011/051456	nique et aux ér		
(Application No. WHEREAS, (hereinafter referration of 15015 Paris Francesirous of joint)	PCT/FR2011/051456 Commissariat à l'énergie ator Informatique et en Automatic red to as "ASSIGNEES") havir uce, and Domaine de Voluceau ly acquiring interests in the er at may be granted therefore i	mique et aux ér que ng places of bu - Rocquencou tire right, title	siness at: 25 rue Leblanc Brt - BP 105 78153 Le Che and interest in and to said	âtiment "Le Ponant D" snay, France, respectively are

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignces of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

07/09

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 30/	1/2013		- 	
, ,		(Signature of Inventor)	BEN ABDALLAH Riadh	-
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	FRABOULET Antoine	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	MARTIN Jérôme	•
Date:	-	·		
		(Signature of Inventor)	RISSET Tanguy	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) A BEN ABDALLAH Riadh
Date: 1/02/2013	(Signature of Inventor) FRABOULET Antoine
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) MARTIN Jérôme
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) RISSET Tangua
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) RISSET Tanguy
Date.	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Carries (Lauren)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	BEN ABDALLAH Riadh	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	FRABOULET Antoine	
Date: 2012 / 12 / 10			
• •	(Signature of Inventor)	MARTIN Jérôme	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	RISSET Tanguy	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	BEN ABDALLAH Riadh
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	FRABOULET Antoine
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	MARTIN Jérôme
Date: 17/12/30/2	4	
	(Signature of Inventor)	RISSET Tanguy
Date:		
ng tradition wiless country to contradiction of the Sak Lead to the contradiction will be assumed with the	(Signature of Inventor)	man na managang at ambang ang at a na sampa an manggapan an ang at a sampan an ang at a sampan an an an an ang
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

PATENT REEL: 029914 FRAME: 0724